

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1

(Application for Permission to file SLP)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.

(Application for Condonation of Delay in filing the SLP)

IN

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL) NO. CC... 23628 OF 2016

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

SAFIQ AHMAD

...PETITIONER(s)

VERSUS

ICICI LOMBARD GENERAL INSURANCE
CO. LTD. & OTHERS

...RESPONDENT(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The Special Leave Petition above-mentioned with application for permission to file SLP has been filed against the Judgment and Order dated 07.10.2015 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad, Lucknow Bench, Lucknow in Civil Revision No. 49 of 2015.

It is submitted that there is a delay of 308 days in filing the Special Leave Petition and counsel has filed an application for condonation of delay to condone the said delay.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 09th day of December, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. Anjani Kumar Mishra, Advocate.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR