

ITEM NO.35

COURT NO.2

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC No(s).
23628/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07/10/2015
in CR No. 49/2015 passed by the High Court Of Judicature at
Allahabad, Lucknow Bench)

SAFIQ AHMAD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ICICI LOMBARD GENERAL INSURANCE CO. LTD. AND ORS. Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for permission to file SLP and office report)

Date : 14/12/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shailendra Kumar Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Shivram Pandey, Adv.
For Mr. Anjani Kumar Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner has circulated a
letter seeking adjournment on account of personal difficulty.

Post after two weeks, as prayed for.

[RENUKA SADANA]
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

[SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR]
A.R.-CUM-P.S.