

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL) No. 1110 OF 2017

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

SAFIQ AHMAD

..PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

ICICI LOMBARD GENERAL INSURANCE CO
LTD. & ORS.

..RESPONDENT(S)

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 05.01.2017, (Copy of record of proceeding is enclosed).

Accordingly, Show Cause notice returnable on 27.02.2017 to all the States/Union Territories, Registrar General of High Court and Bar Council of India and Bar Council of U.P. . through Bar Coding slip System. Mrs. Manjit Chawla, Advocate has filed Vakalatnama and memo of appearance on behalf of Respondent No. 1 herein. Mr. Abhinav Mukherjee, Advocate for Rajasthan, Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Advocate for Andhra Pradesh/Telangana, Mr. Suvendu Suvasis Dash, Advocate for Orissa, Mr. A.D.N Rao, Advocate for Delhi, Mr. Ashok Kumar Srivastava, Advocate for Uttar Pradesh, Mr Naresh Kumar Sharma, Advocate for Tripura, Mr. Ambhoj Kumar Sinha, Advocate for Jharkhand, Mr. C.D Singh, Advocate for M.P., M/s Arputham Aruna & Co., Advocate for Sikkim, Mr. Sibbo Shankar Misra, Advocate for High Court of Orissa, Mr. A.K Prasad, Advocate for Bar Council of India, Mr. A.P Mayee, Advocate for Maharashtra/ Bombay, Mr. Devendra Singh, Advocate for Punjab have filed Vakalatnama and memo of appearance.

It is further submitted that Reply/ response sheet/Affidavit/suggetions have been filed on behalf of State of Andhara Pradesh/Telangana, Tripura, Orissa & Jharkhand and copies of the same are being circulated to the Hon'ble Court.

It is further submitted that Letter of Acknowledgement of notice have been received from the High Court of Arunachal Pradesh and High Court of Karnataka but no one has filed Vakalatnama and memo of appearance on their behalf.

It is lastly submitted that No response and Vakalatnama and memo of appearance have been received from rest of the States so far.

The matters above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 25th day of February, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mrs. Manjit Chawla, Advocate
Mr. Abhinav Mukherjee, Advocate
Ms. Anita Shenoy, Advocate
Mr. Suvendu Suvasis Dash, Advocate
Mr. A.D.N Rao, Advocate
Mr. Ashok Kumar Srivastava, Advocate
Mr Naresh Kumar Sharma
Mr. Ambhoj Kumar Sinha, Advocate
Mr. C.D Singh, Advocate
M/s Arputhan Aruna & Co., Advocate
Mr. Sibbo Shankar Misra, Advocate
Mr. A.K Prasad, Advocate
Mr. A.P. Mayee, Advocate
Mr. Devendra Singh, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL) NO. 9230 OF 2015
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

GHAN SHYAM PANDEY

..PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

THE CHIEF ELECTION COMMISSIONER,
U.P. STATE COOPERATIVE SOCIETY
ELECTION COMMISSION & ORS.

..RESPONDENT(S)

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 18.11.2016, with an office report dated 17.11.2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

“List for final hearing on non-miscellaneous day in the 3rd week of January, 2017.
In the meantime, petitioner is permitted to file additional documents in the meantime.”

It is submitted that Counsel for the Petitioner with the permission of the Hon'ble Court has on 10.01.2017 filed an application for permission to file Rejoinder Affidavit alongwith Annexures P-1 to P-3. The said application has been registered as I.A.No.4 . Copies of the same are being circulated to the Hon'ble Court.

The matter was lastly mentioned before the Hon'ble Court on 18.01.2017, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

“List along with SLP(C)...CC No.1396 of 2017 before an appropriate Bench.”

Service is complete.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 21st day of January, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. Ravi Kumar Tomar, Advocate
Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra, Advocate.
Mr. M.R. Shamshad, Advocate.
Ms. Preetika Dwivedi, Advocate.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL) NO. 9230 OF 2015
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

GHAN SHYAM PANDEY

..PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

THE CHIEF ELECTION COMMISSIONER,
U.P. STATE COOPERATIVE SOCIETY
ELECTION COMMISSION & ORS.

..RESPONDENT(S)

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 30.03.2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

“Issue notice.”

Accordingly, show cause notice to all the 6 Respondents was issued by registered A.D. post on 11.04.2015. Respondent Nos. 1 to 3 are represented through Mr. M.R. Shamshad, Advocate. He has filed separate Counter Affidavits on behalf of Respondent Nos. 2 and 3 only. Copies of the same have been included in the paper books. Respondent No. 4 has been served by Dasti but there is no appearance on its behalf so far. Respondent No. 5 is represented through Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra, Advocate but he has failed to file Counter Affidavit within the stipulated period. Respondent No. 6 is represented through Ms. Preetika Dwivedi, Advocate. She has on 12.04.2016 filed the Counter Affidavit after the time granted by Ld. Registrar Court. But the same is defective for the reason that page nos. of Annexures have not been mentioned in the body of the Counter Affidavit. The counsel has not cured the defects despite this registry's letter dated 16.04.2016. However, copy of the same has been included in the paper books.

Service is complete.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 17th day of November, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. Ravi Kumar Tomar, Advocate
Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra, Advocate.
Mr. M.R. Shamshad, Advocate.
Ms. Preetika Dwivedi, Advocate.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL) NO. 9230 OF 2015

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1

(Application for Permission to file Additional Documents)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 2

(Application for Permission to file Lengthy Synopsis and list of dates)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 3

(Application for exemption from filing official translation)

GHAN SHYAM PANDEY

..PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

CHIEF ELECTION COMMISSIONER, U.P.S.C.S.E.

COMMISSION & ORS.

..RESPONDENT(S)

OFFICE REPORT

The Special Leave Petition above mentioned has been filed against the Judgment and Order dated 19.02.2015 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad in Writ C No. 10017 of 2015.

It is further submitted that Special Leave Petition (C)No. 19739 of 2013 arising out of similar issue was disposed of by this Hon'ble Court on 01.09.2014 (copy of order dated 01.09.2015 Marked as Annexure 29 at Page No. 252-253 is in the SLP Paper Books).

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 27th day of March, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. Ravi Kumar Tomar, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR