

"1

ITEM NO.8

COURT NO.11

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 1110/2017
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07/10/2015
in CR No. 49/2015 passed by the High Court Of Judicature at
Allahabad, Lucknow Bench)

SAFIQ AHMAD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ICICI LOMBARD GENERAL INSURANCE CO. LTD. AND ORS. Respondent(s)
(With interim relief and office report)

Date : 27/02/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Monika Gusain, Adv.

Mr. Karunish Kr. Shukla, Adv.

Mr. Anjani Kumar Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanchar Anand, AAG.

Mr. Apoorv Singhal, Adv.

Mr. Anant K Vatsya, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Singhal, Adv.

Mr. Devendra Singh, Adv.

Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, Adv.

Ms. Bihu Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Purnima Krishna, Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Garg, Adv.

Mr. A.P. Mayee, Adv.

Mr. A. Selvin Raja, Adv.

Mr. Ambhoj Kumar Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Annam D. N. Rao, Adv.

Mr. Ashok K. Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. C. D. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Sakshi Kakkar, Adv.

2

Mr. Vipin Nair, Adv.

Mr. T.G.N. Nair, Adv.

Ms. Radhika Gautam, Adv.

Mr. S.S. Shamsbery, AAG.

Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Ankit Raj, Adv.

Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.

Mr. K.V. Vijayakumar, Adv.

Mr. P.J. Janani, Adv.

Mr. Naresh K. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Suvendu Suvasis Dash, Adv.

Ms. Swati Vaibhav, Adv.

Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.

Ms. Surabhi Aggarwal, Adv.

Mr. Navneet Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Parijat Kishore, Adv.

Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad, Adv.

Ms. Taruna Ardhendumauli Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Nirmal Kumar Ambastha Ardhendu, Adv.

Mr. Namit Saxena, Adv.

Mr. C.K. Gola, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek K. Gola, Adv.

Mr. Gautam K. Laha, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Agrawal, Adv.

Mr. Ajit Kumar Sinha, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Krishnanand Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Bhupesh Narula, Adv.

Ms. G. Indira, Adv.

Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv.

Mr. Yusuf Khan, Adv.

Mr. Avneesh Arputham, Adv.

Ms. Anuradha Arputham, Adv.

Mr. Amit Arora, Adv.

M/s Arputham, Adv.

Aruna & Co., Adv.

3

Mr. Vihnu Mehra, Adv.

Ms. Manjeet Chawla, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Let copies of the SLPs be furnished by the learned counsel for the petitioner to the counsel for the opposite parties who have not received the copies as yet.

Let responses be filed within a period of four weeks thereafter.

List thereafter.

(B.Parvathi)

Court Master (Tapan Kr. Chakraborty)

Court Master