

ITEM NO.4 & 4.1 COURT NO.10 SECTION XI  
 S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
 RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 1110/2017  
 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07-10-2015  
 in CR No. 49/2015 passed by the High Court of Judicature at  
 Allahabad, Lucknow Bench)

SAFIQ AHMAD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ICICI LOMBARD GENERAL INSURANCE  
 CO. LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(and IA No.6054/2018-impleading party)

WITH

SLP (C) No.26931/2017 (XI)

(IA No.86006/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING and IA  
 No.86003/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA  
 No.86004/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

[TO BE TAKEN UP ALONGWITH ITEM NO. 1 I.E. SLP(C)NO.1110/2017])

Date : 17-01-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA  
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGUDAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Aman Sinha, Sr.Adv.  
 Mr.K.L.Janjani, Adv.  
 Mr.R.S.Chauhan, Adv.  
 Mr.B.V.Balram Das, Adv.

Mr.Anjani Kumar Mishra, AOR

Mr.Parijat Kishore, AOR

(For Applicant)

Mr.Siddharth, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms.Manjeet Chawla, AOR

Mr.Abhinav Mukerji, AOR  
 Mr.Siddharth Garg, Adv.  
 Mrs.Bihu Sharma, Adv.

Mr.Abhishek Gala, Adv.  
 Mr.Sudhir Naagar, Adv.

Mr.Chanchal Kr. Ganguli, Adv.  
Mr.Raja Chatterjee, Adv.  
Mr.Adeel Ahamed, Adv.  
Mr.Piyush Sachadav, Adv.

(UT of Andaman &  
& Nicobar) Mr.Bhupesh Narula, Adv.  
Mr.K.V.Jagdishvaran, Adv.  
Mrs.G.Indira, Adv.

(State of Kerala) Mr.Vipin Nair, Adv.  
Mr.P.B.Suresh, Adv.  
Mr.Abhay Pratap Singh, Adv.

(H.C. of M.P.) Mr.Arjun Garg, Adv.  
Mr.Sunny Choudhary, Adv.

Mrs.K.Enatoli Sema, Adv.  
Mr.Edward Belho, Adv.  
Mr.Amit Kumar Singh, Adv.  
Mr.K.Luikang Michale, Adv.

Mr.Sanjai Kumar Pathak, Adv.  
Mr.Arvind Kumar Tripathi, Adv.  
Mr.Akhilendra Singh, Adv.

(Allahabad H.C.) Mr.Ashok K. Srivastava, Adv.  
Mr.Gopal Singh Chauhan, Adv.

(State of Uttara-  
Khand) Mr.Rachana Srivastava, Adv.  
Mr.Sukrit R. Kapoor, Adv.

Mr.A.D.N.Rao, Adv.  
Mr.A.Venkatesh, Adv.  
Mr.Rahul Mishra, Adv.  
Mr.Sudipto Sircar, Adv.  
Ms.Tulika Chikker, Adv.

(Govt. of Pudu-  
cherry) Mr.V.G.Pragasam, Adv.  
Mr.S.Prabu Ramasubramanian, Adv.  
Mr.S.Manuraj, Adv.

Ms.Anitha Shenoy, Adv.  
Ms.Surishti Agnihotri, Adv.

(State of H.P.) Mr.D.K.Thakur, Adv.  
Mr.Varinder Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr.Aman Sinha, Sr.Adv.  
Mr.K.L.Janjani, Adv.  
Mr.R.S.Chauhan, Adv.

Mr.Vishnu Mehra, Adv.  
Mr.Manjeet Chawla, Adv.

Mr.Anil Kumar Jha, Adv.  
Ms.Priyanka Tiyage, Adv.

Mr.Navneet Kumar, Adv.  
Mr.Vikas Bhadana, Adv.  
Mr.Parijat Kishore, Adv.

(H.C. of Kerala)

Mr.T.G.N.Nair, Adv.  
Mr.K.N.Madhusoodhanan, Adv.

Mr.K.N.Madhusoodhanan, Adv.  
Ms.Nitya Madhusoodhanan, Adv.

(State of Chhat-  
tisgarh and HC  
of Bombay)

Mr.A.P.Mayee, Adv.  
Mr.Avnish M. Oza, Adv.  
Mr.Chirag Jain, Adv.

Mr.Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad, AOR  
Ms.Taruna Ardhendumauli Kr. Prasad, Adv.  
Mr.Namit Saxena, Adv.  
Ms.Aishwarya Pathak, Adv.

Ms.Aruna Mathur, Adv.  
Mr.Avneesh Arputham, Adv.  
Ms.Anuradha Arputham, Adv.  
Ms.Simran Jeet, Adv.  
M/s.Arputham Aruna & Co.

Mr.S.S.Shamshery, Adv. (AAG)  
Mr.Amit Sharma, Adv.  
Mr.Ankit Raj, Adv.  
Ms.Ruchi Kohli, Adv.

Ms.Anitha Shenoy, AOR

Mr.Suvendu Suvasis Dash, AOR

Mr.Ambhoj Kumar Sinha, AOR

Mr.Sibo Sankar Mishra, AOR

Mr.Devendra Singh, AOR

Mr.Shreekant N. Terdal, AOR

Mr.Praveen Agrawal, AOR

Mr.Nikhil Goel, AOR

Mr.Rajesh Kumar, AOR

Mr.Naresh K. Sharma, AOR

Mr.T.G.Narayanan Nair, AOR

Ms.Radhika Gautam, AOR

Mr.B.Krishna Prasad, AOR

Mr.T.R.B. Sivakumar, AOR

Mr.V.N.Raghupathy, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP (Civil) No.1110/2017

Application for impleadment is allowed.

Let reports which have not been filed so far may be filed, be filed within four weeks.

List the matter after four weeks.

Let responses by the concerned authorities/bodies be filed as mentioned in the order dated 18<sup>th</sup> September, 2017 in the meantime. They may be served dasti as prayed.

SLP (C) No.26931/2017

Delay condoned.

Issue fresh notice to unserved respondents.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

(Ashok Raj Singh)  
Court Master

(Jagdish Chander)  
Court Master