

ITEM NO.8

COURT NO.13

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

IA 67360/2018,77754/2018,141759/2018,3912/2020,24664/2020, in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 1110/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07-10-2015
in CR No. 49/2015 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At
Allahabad, Lucknow Bench)

SAFIQ AHMAD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ICICI LOMBARD GENERAL INSURANCE CO. LTD. . & ORS. Respondent(s)

(IA No. 141759/2018 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION
IA No. 77754/2018 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION
IA No. 67360/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 24664/2020 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION
IA No. 3912/2020 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 6443/2019 (IV-B)

Date : 08-12-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

For parties

Mr. Anjani Kumar Mishra, AOR
Ms. Hardeep Kaur Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Praveen K. Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Atul Nanda, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Siddharth, AOR
Mr. Amit Kumar Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Anjani Kumar Mishra, AOR

Mr. Arjun Garg, AOR
Mr. Aakash Nandolia, Adv.
Mr. Manas Kashiv, Adv.
Ms. Sagun Srivastava, Ad

Mr. Anil K. Jha, AOR
Mr. Sibho Sankar Mishra, AOR

Mr. Chanchal Kumar Ganguli, AOR

Mr. Avneesh Arputham, Adv.
M/s. Arputham Aruna & Co., AOR

Mr. Rajesh Kumar, AOR
Mr. K.S. Mahadevan, Adv.
Ms. Swati Bansal, Adv.

Mr. Ambhoj Kumar Sinha, AOR
Mr. Arjun Garg, AOR

Mr. Navneet Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Mohit Singh, Adv.
Mr. Parijat Kishore, AOR

Mr. Suwendu Suvasis Dash, AOR

Mr. V.N.Raghupathy, Adv.
Mr. Md.Apzal Ansari, Adv.

Mr. Sanjai Kumar Pathak, AOR
Ms. Shashi Pathak, Adv.

Mr. Annam D. N. Rao, AOR
Mr. Annam Venkataesh, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Ananya Khandelwal, Adv.
Ms. Agrimaa Singh, Adv.

Mr. T. R. B. Sivakumar, AOR

Mr. Nikhil Goel, AOR
Ms. Naveen Goel, Adv.
Mr. Vinay Mathew Adv.

Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, AOR
Mrs. Bihu Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Akshay C. Shrivastava, Adv.
Ms. Pratishtha Vij, Adv.

Mr. Sudhir Naagar, AOR
Ms. Ruchi Kohli, AOR
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

Mr. J. M. Sharma, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Arvind Verma, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Rachana Srivastava, AOR
Ms. Rachana Gandhi, Adv.

Ms. Radhika Gautam, AOR
Mr. Praveen Agrawal, AOR

Mr. T. G. Narayanan Nair, AOR
Ms. Priya Balakrishnan, Adv.

Mr. Devendra Singh, AOR

Mr. Vishwjit S. Kamble, Adv.
Mr. Hitesh Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. S. K. Rajora, Adv.
Mr. Akhileshwar Jha, Adv.
Mr. Naresh K. Sharma, AOR

Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad, AOR
Mr. Amritesh Raj, Adv.
Ms. Shreya Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Ashish Madaan, Adv.

Mr. Vishnu Mehra, Adv.
Ms. Manjeet Chawla, AOR
Mr. Anant Mehrotra, Adv.

Mr. Siddharth, AOR
Mr. D.kumanan, AOR
Ms. Astha Sharma, AOR

Mr. Nikhil Palli, Adv.
Mr. Deepak Goel, AOR

Ms. Deep Shikha Bharti, Adv

Mr. Jayant K Sud, ASG
Mr. Aman Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Anmol Chandan, Adv.
Mr. K.L. Janjani, Adv.
Mr. Deepshikha Bharti, Adv.
Ms. Deepali Dutta, Adv.
Mr. Amrish Kumar, AOR

Mr. Suhaan Mukerji, Adv.
Mr. Vishal Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Parikshith, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Manchanda, Adv.
Mr. Sayandeep Paharii, Adv.
M/S. Plr Chambers And Co., AOR

Mr. Kunal Chatterji, AOR
Ms. Maitrayee Banerjee, Adv.

Mr. Rohit Bansal, Adv.

Mr. Jayant Mohan, AOR
Mr. Sunny Choudhary, AOR
Mr. Sandeep Sudhakar Deshmukh, AOR
Mr. Mukesh K. Giri, AOR

Mr. Sahil Tagotra, AOR
Mr. Subhro Mukherjee, Adv.

Mrs. Swarupama Chaturvedi, AOR

Mr. K.M.Nataraj, ASG
Mr. Raghavendra S.Srivatsa, AOR
Mr. Venkitasubramoniam T.R., Adv.
Mr. R. Bansal, Adv.

Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, AOR

Mr. Nilesh Bislani, Adv.
M/S. Shakil Ahmad Syed, AOR
Mr. Pradeep Misra, AOR

Mr. Abhimanyu Tewari, Adv.
Ms. Eliza Bar, Adv.

Mr. Abhimanyu Tewari, AOR
Mr. SiddheshKotwal, Adv.
Ms. Ana Upadhyay, Adv.
Ms. ManyaHasija, Adv.
Ms. Pragya Barsaiyan, Adv.
Mr. Akash Singh, Adv.
Mr. Nirnimesh Dube, AOR

Ms. Uttara Babbar, Advocate.
Mr. Manan Bansal, Advocate.
Ms. Uttara Babbar, AOR

Mr. Rajesh Singh Chouhan, Adv.
Mr. M. K. Makker, Adv.

Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR
Mr. Aravindh S., AOR

Mr. Deepak Thukral, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Deepak Thukral, Dy. AG
Dr. MonikaGusain, AOR
Mr. Gautam Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Raghuvendra Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Anand Kumar Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Narendra Kumar, AOR
Mr. C. K. Sasi, AOR
Mr. Abdulla Naseeh, Adv.
Ms. Meena K.P., Adv.

Mr. Kshatrashal Raj, Adv.
M/S. Parekh & Co., AOR

Mr. K.V.Jagdishvaran, Adv.
Mrs. G.Indira, AOR
Ms. Habililanana, Adv

Mrs. K. Enatoli Sema, Adv.
Mr. Amit Kumar Singh, Adv.
Ms. Chubalemla Chang, Adv.

Mr. Arvind H.S., AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matter on 14.12.2021.

(BABITA PANDEY)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NISHA TRIPATHI)
BRANCH OFFICER